OP \$140.00 215078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314755

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tenth Street Fund II, L.P.		08/11/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	European Soaps, LLC
Street Address:	920 North 137th Street
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98133
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150788	
Registration Number:	2150787	PRE DE PROVENCE
Registration Number:	1374473	PRE DE PROVENCE
Registration Number:	3306784	PRÉ DE PROVENCE
Registration Number:	2447014	MONKEY BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4235081232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-757-0232

Email: ccharniak@chamblisslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Weidlich
Address Line 1: 605 Chestnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 605

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01113_38/0906	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Weidlich	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul S. Weidlich/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0202 Total Attachments: 2
source=Release#page1.tif
source=Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0203

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Agreement") is executed effective as of August 10, 2014, by and between TENTH STREET FUND II, L.P. ("Lender") in favor of EUROPEAN SOAPS LLC ("Grantor").

INTRODUCTION

- 1. Grantor and Lender are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 17, 2008 (the "Security Agreement").
- 2. The obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been satisfied and the parties desire to release and terminate the certain security interests created under the Security Agreement.

AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of the premises, the payment of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

(a) <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender does hereby RELEASE AND RELINQUISH, WITHOUT RECOURSE, REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, all security interests, charges and encumbrances granted by Grantor in favor of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement including the security interests in the following trademarks:

Trademarks

Mark	Class	Registration No.	Registration Date
Bird & Twig (design)	003	2,150,788	04-14-1998
PRE DE PROVENCE (word mark and design)	003	2,150,787	04-14-1998
Pre De Provence (stylized letters)	003	1,374,473	12-10-1985
PRE DE PROVENCE (word mark)	003	3,306,784	10-09-2007
Monkey Business (word mark)	003	2,447,014	04-24-2001

01113_38/0706/PSW-2003379_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0204 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender executed this release effective as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

TENTH STREET FUND II, L.P.

By: Tenth Street Capital, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Casey J. Hammontree, Manager

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Before me, a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Casey J. Hammontree, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be a Manager of Tenth Street Capital, LLC, the sole General Partner of TENTH STREET FUND II, L.P., the within named lender, a Nevada limited partnership, and that he as such Manager executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the limited partnership by himself as Manager of its sole General Partner.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in Hamilton County, Tennessee, this // Avgust 2014

of August, 2014.

Notary **#**ublic

My Commission Expires:

01113_38/0706/PSW-2003379_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0205